

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मणिपुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566 / 2445812

E-mail:- <u>director@nitmanipur.ac.in</u>, Website: <u>www.nitmanipur.ac.in</u> An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

<u>CIRCULAR</u> Imphal, the 3rd August, 2018

Sub: Submission of Immovable Property Return - reg.

NITM.1/(244-Estt)/IPR/2018/353

In pursuance with the provision of

Rule 18(1) of the CCS (Conduct) Rules 1964 and also the approval accorded by the Board of Governors, NIT Manipur in its meeting held on 4th July, 2018 at item No. 11.14, all regular Teaching and Non-Teaching employees of the Institute are informed to furnish their Immovable Property Return in the specific format (uploaded in Institute website) completed in all respect to the undersigned latest by 10.08.2018.

This is issued with the approval of Competent Authority.

(R.K. Lalit Singh) Registrar, NIT Manipur

Copy for kind information to:

- 1. PS to the Director, NIT Manipur
- 2. Dean (Acad.), NIT Manipur
- 3. All HoDs/Executive Engineer/Asst. Librarian/Sports Officer for info. & n.a.
- 4. Asst. Registrar (Estt.) for info. & n.a.
- 5. All regular Teaching and Non-Teaching employees for info. & n.a.
- 6. Technical Officer for uploading in Institute website.
- 7. CF/GF